PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, WEST BENGAL 
161A, S.P. MUKHERJEE ROAD, KOLKATA - 700 026 

No.   233   P.S.C. (Selection) / 1S-11/2023     Dated, the 19th May, 2025 

List of the 242 (two hundred forty two) candidates recommended for appointment to 242 

(two hundred forty two) temporary but likely to be permanent posts [67 reserved for SC, 7 for ST, 43 

for OBC- A (NCL), 17 for OBC – B (NCL) and 6 reserved for EWS category candidates] of General Duty 

Medical Officer in West Bengal ESI Medical Service under the Labour Department, Govt.